FIRST AMENDMENT TO UNIFORMED SCREENING PERSONNEL
SERVICES AGREEMENT

This is the first amendment to the Uniformed Screening Personnel Services
Agreement entered into on June 26, 2018, (the “Agreement”) by and between Securitas
Security Services USA, Inc., with an address at 1606 Koster Street, Suite A, Eureka, CA
95501, (CONTRACTOR), and the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the
State of California (COUNTY), collectively “the Parties.” The effective date of this
Amendment is July 1, 2019.

RECITALS

Whereas, COUNTY, through its Sheriff’s Office, and CONTRACTOR entered
into an Agreement for uniformed screening personnel services on June 26, 2018 with a
start date of July 1, 2018; and

Whereas, COUNTY recently published a Request for Proposals for the provision
of security screening services in the Humboldt County Courthouse and is in the process
of evaluating the responses; and

Whereas the existing Agreement will expire on June 30, 2019; and

Whereas, the parties now desire to modify the term of the Agreement to allow the
Agreement to continue while the COUNTY completes the Request for Proposal process
and arrives at a contract for the provision of security services.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows:

Section 11. TERM OF AGREEMENT, allows for one (1) one-year option to renew
the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby renewed for a period of one year
commencing on July 1, 2019, and ending on June 30, 2020, unless otherw1se
terminated as prov1ded in the Agreement.

Section 12, TERMINATION, remains unchanged. The parties affirm that
COUNTY may terminate the Agreement, as amended, for convenience at any time
and for any reason pursuant to Section 12, B which states, “At any time and for any
reason, COUNTY may terminate this Agreement, by giving sixty (60) days written
notice to CONTRACTOR.”

Except as modified herein, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In
the event of a conflict between the provisions of this amendment and the original
agreement or a previous amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall
govern.




Each person executing this Amendment represents and warrants that he or she is
duly authorized and has legal authority to execute and deliver this Amendment.
Each party represents and warrants to the other that the execution and delivery of
this Amendment and the performance of such party’s obligations hereunder have
been duly authorized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this amendment on the
date set forth above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND

(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR
TREASURER.

SECURITAS SECURITY SERVICES USA, INC.

.

RN N N T T
/

p—

Name: Lo aas= \N%‘{\,\:)\

— N\ i
P m...f; \& J

Title: VW\se=— a7 = 4.::&&;5&%\»«5\» .

Date: (0/7 / { ﬁ
Title: Ip (4 ULM
/1]
COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
By: Date:
Rex Bohn

Chair Board of Supervisors



